FORM PTO-1595	11-08-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
1-31-92 RECO.	I ARRING HORY BROWN HERE HOLE ARRY RINGS HOLE GIVEN DWG LOOK	T Patent and Trademark Offic
MRD 10126/991	: [6810] (1811 00)   1880]   1880]   1881]   1884; 1886]   1886]   1886]	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101194855	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. INAMIC AND AUDICSS OF	cueiving party(ies):
Cengiz Kunt and Chiachung Lee	Name: Swales A	erospace
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. □ Yes 🗷 No.		5.00
		260
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 505 Po	owder Mill Road
■ Assignment		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Reltsville	State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20705</u>
		State
□ Other		
Execution Date: October 22, 1999	_ Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Oatakar 26, 1000
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application	October 26, 1999 n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Not Yet Assigned		
		09/427390
. 1.15	22 1 1 20 = 27 = 21	61/4213
	itional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.Total number of applic concerning document sho	cations and patents involved:1
Name: Jon L. Roberts, Esq.	_	
		1
Internal Address:		1):\$ 40.00
	⊠ Enclosed	
	□ Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC	2 Danasit assumt must	
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account numb	er: 8/1579
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 201		of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0.6		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is t <del>rue</del> and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Jon L. Roberts, Esq.	Ditikoliu	October 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
/00/4000 What The	Total number of pages including co	over sheet:3
/02/1999 KHAR: ING 00000053 09427390 MB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94)		
FC:581 40.00 OP		
	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0274

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Cengiz Kunt and Chiachung Lee

Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: Herewith Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

FOR: ANTI-DISTORTION INSERT FOR MOUNTING OPTICAL ELEMENTS ON A

HONEYCOMB PANEL

**ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56** 

\* \* \* \* \*

I, Cengiz Kunt, and I, Chiachung Lee, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Swales Aerospace, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 5050 Powder Mill Road, Beltsville, Maryland 20705 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for an ANTI-DISTORTION INSERT FOR MOUNTING OPTICAL ELEMENTS ON A HONEYCOMB PANEL, as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed herewith, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

PATENT | REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0275

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid application to assignee.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this A of Uxtbex, 1999.	
Cengiz Kum	
STATE OF Maryland ) SS: 190 46-7123  COUNTY OF Howard )	
On this 22 day of 1999 personally appeared before me Cengiz Kunt me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purpose set forth.  PAMELA D. BUTZIGER Notary Public	ng

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MAY 6. 2003

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0276

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 33 of October, 1999.			
Chia Clean Chiachung Lee			
Maryland			
STATE OF Howard ) ss: 190 46-7123			
COUNTY OF Howard )			
On this 22 day of 00000, 1999 personally appeared before me Chiachung Lee to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes			
set forth. Rubela D. Buty			
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  MAY 6, 2003			
mai d, Zuus			

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/26/1999 | REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0277